&% Outlook

Re: Messages & Communications Doc. No. 38GL-25-1379 through 1386.

From Guam Legislature Clerks <clerks@gua
Date Mon 10/27/2025 11:20 AM

mlegislature.gov>

To  38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>

Cc  Rennae Meno <rennae.meno@guamlegislature.gov>

Hdfa Adai,

Received, and thank you.

Elijah Untalan
Clerks Office

I Mina'trentai Ocho na Liheslaturan Gudhan

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagitiia, Guam 96910

Voice: (671) 472-3465/3460 Fax: (671) 472-3524
guamlegislature.gov

This message contains information which is confidential and privileged. Unless you are the

intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the intended recipient), any unauthorized review,

use, disclosure or distribution is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error,

please contact the sender at clerks@guamlegislature.gov  and destroy all copies of the message.

Thank you

From: 38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2025 11:17 AM

To: Guam Legislature Clerks <clerks@guamlegislature.gov>

Cc: Frank Blas Jr. <speakerblas@guamlegis|
Subject: Messages & Communications Doc

Hafa Adai Clerk’s Office,
Please see attached, Messages & C icatic

ature.gov>
. No. 38GL-25-1379 through 1386.

ons Doc. No. 38GL-25-1379 through 1386 for processing:

38GL-25-1379

Guam Board of Accountancy

FY2025 Financial Statement for the month of September 2025.and Board Meeting Packet
for October 16, 2025*

<«

38GL-25-1380

Department of Youth Affairs

Prior Years Obligation to pay Guam Pax Express in the total amount of $600.00; and to
pay Guam Waterworks Authority in the total amount of $2602.10; and to pay Guam
Power Authority in the total amount of $13,473.15*

38GL-25-1381

Guam Offices of Homeland Security and Civil
Defense

FY2021 Citizen Centric Report and FY2022 Citizen Centric Report™*

38GL-25-1382

Department of Public Health and Social
Services

Prior Years Obligation to pay Foster Care Maintenance Payments in the total amount off
$379,689.49*

38GL-25-1383

Guam Memorial Hospital Authority

Notification of Temporary Assignment or Detail — Sherena Rosadino, Hospital Unif
Supervisor, 9/23/25.

38GL-25-1384

Office of Technology - Government of Guam

FY2022 Citizen Centric Report.

38GL-25-1385

A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority

Sole Source Procurement/Emergency Procurement- September 2025%*

SN ISNSN S|~

38GL-25-1386

/A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority

Small Purchases and Construction for the month of September 2025*

Please retrieve Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380 from link below:
Messages & Communications Physical Scanned

Kindly reply to this email

Copy_- Google Drive

Si Yu'os ma'dse’,

Marie

Crisostomo

Committee on Rules Assistant

COMMITTEE ON RULES
Vice Speaker V. Anthony Ada, Chairperson

I Mina’trentai Ocho Na Liheslaturan Gudhan

38" Guam Legislature
Disclaimer: The content of this email is intended for the person or entity to which it is addressed only. This email
may contain confidential information. If you are not the person to whom this message is addressed, be aware that

any use, reproduction, or distribution of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please

contact the sender at committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov_and immediately delete this email and any
attachments.

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*



Note that the Legislature has taken steps to ensure that any protected personal identifying information has been redacted or excluded
in whole or in part in order to protect the privacy of any individual(s) whose information has been included as part of this transmittal.

38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>

Messages and Communications for 38GL-25-1380*
2 messages

Speaker Frank Blas Jr. <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov> Thu, Oct 23, 2025 at 2:59 PM
To: 38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>, Sabrina Salas Matanane <office.senatorbri@guamlegislature.gov>

Hafa adai,

Please see attached M&C Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380

Prior Years Obligation to pay Guam Pax Express in the total amount of $600.00; and to pay Guam Waterworks Authority
38GL-25-1380 Department of Youth Affairs in the total amount of $2602.10; and to pay Guam Power Authority in the total amount of $13,473.15*

Si Yu'os Ma'ase’

WMare Catatiay

Legislative Assistant

Office of Speaker Frank F. Blas, Jr.

I Mina’trentai Ocho na Liheslaturan Gushan 38" Guam Legislature
Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatiia

(671)969-6456
speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov

Electronic Privacy Notice: This e-mail and any attachment(s), contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic communications privacy laws and legal privileges, and is also
confidential and proprietary in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying, distributing, or otherwise disclosing
the information in this e-mail or any attachment in any manner. Instead, please reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error, and then immediately delete it. Thank you
in advance for your cooperation.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Annie Rodriguez <annie.rodriguez@dya.guam.gov>
Date: Thu, Oct 23, 2025 at 9:35 AM

Subject: Multi Prior Year Payment Request

To: Speaker Frank Blas Jr. <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>

Hafa Adai, Speaker Blas,

The Department of Youth Affairs received several invoices that were after the close-out date of POs and Invoices, or October 15, 2025. P.L. 37-125 allows for the payment of
Prior Years' obligations, and DYA will process payment against our general fund accounts for Guam Waterworks Authority, Guam Pax Express, and Guam Power Authority.
Please let me know when you receive this email notification to process the prior years' obligations. Thank you.

Respectfiully,

Apnnie C. Rodrigney,
Telephone: 671-735-5011
Fax: 671-734-7536

4 attachments

@ Prior Year - Guam Pax Express, LLC.pdf
132K

@ Prior Year - Guam Waterworks Authority.pdf
563K

'E Prior Year - Guam Power Authority.pdf
301K

38GL-25-1380.pdf
B 1323K

38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov> Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 9:04 AM
To: "Speaker Frank Blas Jr." <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*



Note that the Legislature has taken steps to ensure that any protected personal identifying information has been redacted or excluded
in whole or in part in order to protect the privacy of any individual(s) whose information has been included as part of this transmittal.

Hdfa Adai,

Received, and thank you.

Si Yu'os ma'dse’,
Marie Crisostomo

Committee on Rules Assistant

COMMITTEE ON RULES

Vice Speaker V. Anthony Ada, Chairperson
I Mina'trentai Ocho Na Liheslaturan Gudhan
38" Guam Legislature

Disclaimer: The content of this email is intended for the person or entity to which it is addressed only. This email
may contain confidential information. If you are not the person to whom this message is addressed, be aware that
any use, reproduction, or distribution of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please
contact the sender at committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov_and immediately delete this email and any
attachments.

[Quoted text hidden]

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*



Note that the Legislature has taken steps to ensure that any protected personal identifying information has been redacted or excluded
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Speaker Frank Blas Jr.

Multi Prior Year Payment Request

2 messages

Annie Rodriguez <annie.rodriguez@dya.guam.gov>
To: "Speaker Frank Blas Jr." <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>

Hafa Adai, Speaker Blas,

<speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>

Thu, Oct 23, 2025 at 9:35 AM

The Department of Youth Affairs received several invoices that were after the close-out date of POs and Invoices, or
October 15, 2025. P.L. 37-125 allows for the payment of Prior Years' obligations, and DYA will process payment
against our general fund accounts for Guam Waterworks Authority, Guam Pax Express, and Guam Power Authority.
Please let me know when you receive this email notification to process the prior years' obligations. Thank you.

Respectfuly

Annie C. Rodrigueg
Telephone: 671-735-5011
Fax: 671-734-7536

3 attachments

Doc

.D Prior Year - Guam Pax Express, LLC.pdf

132K

.D Prior Year - Guam Waterworks Authority.pdf

563K

.D Prior Year - Guam Power Authority.pdf

301K

Speaker Frank Blas Jr. <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>
To: Annie Rodriguez <annie.rodriguez@dya.guam.gov>

Hafa adai,

Type: 38GL-25-1380

OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER
FRANK F. BLAS, JR.

October 23, 2025
Time:9:35 AM
Received:

Thu, Oct 23, 2025 at 2:53 PM

Confirming receipt.

Si Yu'os Ma'dse’

WMane (Catatay

Legislative Assistant

(671)969-6456
speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*

Office of Speaker Frank F. Blas, Jr.

I Mina’trentai Ocho na Liheslaturan Guahan 38" Guam Legislature

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatiia



Note that the Legislature has taken steps to ensure that any protected personal identifying information has been redacted or excluded
in whole or in part in order to protect the privacy of any individual(s) whose information has been included as part of this transmittal.

Electronic Privacy Notice: This e-mail and any attachment(s), contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic
communications privacy laws and legal privileges, and is also confidential and proprietary in nature. If you are not the intended
recipient, please be advised that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying, distributing, or otherwise disclosing the
information in this e-mail or any attachment in any manner. Instead, please reply to the sender that you have received this
communication in error, and then immediately delete it. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

[Quoted text hidden]
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38GL-25-1380

October 23, 2025
2:59 p.m.

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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Guam Pak Express, Inc. Invoice
p—— 2.\) 929 S. Marine Corps Dr. Date Invoice #
@« ¢ Ste 100
. 12/26/2023 2322659
GPX Tamuning, GU 96913
(671) 649-3971/646-2623
Bill To
Michael Weakley
michael. weakley@guamgov.com
Job Order Terms
1.5% Interest will accrue on all past due invoices.
There will be a 3% processing fee for all credit card transactions. CM23-1052 Due on receipt
Description Quantity Rate Amount
Transporting of Approx. 800 lbs of Office Furniture (Conference Table and 1 600.00 600.00
Chairs) from Origin: BOG Headquarters, Hagatna to Destination: DYA,
Mangilao
Thank you for using Guam Pak Express! Total $600.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $600.00

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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Premise ID: 4437100010

Service Location 143 CATALINA LN, DEDEDO

Read Date Meter Nbr Current Rdg Previous Rdg Multiplier ~ Consumption Unit Days AveDly
09/30/2025 16002773 21.57 25.87 1 2157 Kw 30 072
10/01/2025 16002773 0.00 2157 1 0.00 Kw 1 0.00
10/01/2025 16002773 11255.96 5746.36 1 550960 KWH 31 17773
10/01/2025 16003659 000 0.00 1 000 KW 0 0.00
10/01/2025 16003659 0.00 0.00 1 000 XKWH 0 0.00
10/01/2025 16003659 0.00 0.00 1 000 RKWH 0 0.00
Billing P. Bill ltem ua X Rate Amount
Flearicits Mediom Gos ernment Fleviric Small Governnrens Sem g Demand - Schedule
09/01/2025 - 10/01/2025 Manthly Customer Charge $38.33
Energy Charge (First 7000 kWh) 5,509.60 x $0.1796 $989.52
Demand Charge 22.03 x $8.43 $185.71
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 5,509.60 x $0.155495 $856.72
Emergency Water-welliWastewater Charge 5,509.60 x $0.00279 $15.37
Self-Insurance Charge 5,509.60 x $0.0029 $15.98
Period Billing Amount 2,101,
* The feeder number an your premise is P-088 {Dededo Substation).
IPremise ID; 4437100561 Service Location DYA MANGILAO ST LTS {2), MANGILAD
Billing Period 8ill ltem Quantity x Rate Amount
I lectrivits Goverument Street Electric Steeet lighting Goseennient - Sehedule | -
|ight
09/03/2025 - 10/02/2025 Energy Charge 47.54 x $0.05245 $249
LED 150 Fixture Charge 2 x$19.10 $38 20
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 47.54 x $0.155495 $7.39
Self-Insurance Charge 47,54 x $0.0029 $0.14
Current Period Billing Amount $48.22

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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Premise ID: 4437100627 Service Location DYA COMPOUND, MANGILAO
Read Date Meter Nbr Current Rdg Previous Rdg Multiptier  Consumption Unit Days AveDly
09/30/2025 02017974 97868.99 96133.71 1 173527 KWH 30 57.84
09/30/2025 02017974 6.75 7.00 1 6.75 KW 30 0.22
Billing Period Bill item uantity x Rate Amount
Eleetricity Simall Governmend Eleetrie Small Government Service - Non-Bemand -Schedale S -
09/01/2025 - 08/30£2025 Monthly Customer Charge $14.16
Energy Charge (First 300 kWh) 300.00 x $0.23097 $6929
Energy Charge (Over 300 kWh) 1.435.27 x $0.12786 $183 51
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 1,735 27 x $0.155495 $269 83
Emesgency Water-well/Wastewaler Charge 1735 27 x §0.00279 8484
Sell-Insurance Charge 1,735 27 x $0.0029 $503
eriod Billin n 546.66

* The feeder number on your premise is P-250 (Agana Substation).

|Premlse ID: 4437100681 Service Location DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFA, MANGILAQ
Billing Period Bill ltem Quantity x Rate Amount
Flectricits Government Streen Electric Street hehting Government - Schedule F
Faght
09/03/2025 - 10/02/2025 Energy Charge 118.85 x $0.05245 $6.23
LED 150 Fixture Charge 5 x$19.10 $95.50
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 118.85 x $0.155495 $18.48
Self-Insurance Charge 118.85 x $0.0029 $0.34
Current Peried Billing Amount $120.55

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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Premise [D; 4437100700 Sarvice Location DYA, MANGILAO
Read Date Meter Nbr Currant Rdg Previous Rdg Multiplier ~ Consumption Unit Days AveDly
09/3072025 02017975 40236.34 39384.75 1 852.19 KWH 30 28.41
0973072025 02017975 685 762 i 6.85 KW 30 023
Billing Period Bill ltem uantity x Rale Amound
Flectricity Nmall G eesment Eleetric Small Government Senvice - Non-Demand -Schedute S -
09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025 Monthly Customer Charge $14.16
Energy Charge (First 300 kWh) 300.00 x $0.23087 $69.29
Energy Charge (Over 300 kWh) 552 19 x §0.12786 $70 60
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 852 19 x 50.155495 $13251
Emesgency Water-well/Wastewater Charge 85219 x $0.00279 $238
Seif-Insurance Charge 85219 x §0.0028 §247
nt P illing Al 291.41

* The feeder number on your premise is P-250 (Agana Substation).

|Pl'31'l'|i88 ID: 4437100706 Service Location JUVENILE, MANGILAO |

Read Date Meter Nbr Current Rdg Previous Rdg Multiplier ~ Consumption Unit Days AveDly
0973072025 09002921 070 069 80 5576 Kw 30 1.86
0973072025 09002921 188169 1514.59 80 2936800 KwH 30 97893

Billing Period Bill item Quantity x Rate Amount

Flectviciny Mediam Goyverament Flectric smadl Government Senvice - Demand - Schedale K

09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025 Monthly Customer Charge $38.33

Energy Charge (First 7000 kWh) 7.000.00 x $0.1796 $1,257. 20

Energy Charge (Over 7000 kWh) 22 368 00 x $0.08365 $1,87108

Demand Charge 6195x $8.43 $52224

Fuel Recovery Charge {LEAC) 29.368.00 x $0.155495 $4,566.58

Emergency Water-well/Wastewater Charge 29.368 00 x $0.00279 $61.94

Seli-nsurance Charge 29.368 00 x $0.0028 $85.17

v Ll $3422.54

* The feeder number on your premise is P-211 (Barngada Substalion)

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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{Premise ID: 4437100717 Service Location MANGILAO, MANGILAQ
[Read Date Meter Nbr CurrentRdg  PreviousRdg  Multiplier  Consumption Unit Days AveDly
09/30/2025 02202895 10146.66 7898.36 1 224830 KWH 30 7494
09/30/2025 02202895 1211 13.14 1 1211 KW 30 0.40
Billing Period Bill Item Quantity x Rate Amount
Electricity Small Goversment Flectric Smali Government Service - Non-Demand Schedule S -
09/01/2025 - 0973072025 Monthly Customer Charge $14 16
Energy Charge (First 300 kWh) 300.00 x $0 23097 $69.29
Energy Charge (Over 300 kWh) 1,948 30 x $0 12786 $249.11
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 2.248 30 x S0 155495 $349.60
Emergency Water-wellWastewater Charge 2.248 30 x 50 00279 $6 27
Seif-Insurance Charge 2.248.30 x $0.0029 $6 52
Current Period Billing Amount 534,
* The feeder number on your premise is P-211 (Barrigada Substation).
IPremise ID: 4437100724 Service Location DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS, MANGILAC
Billing Period Billitem Quantity x Rate Amount
Flectricity Gosernment Streel Electeie Street highting Government - Schedule | -
| ight
09/03/2025 - 10/02/2025 Energy Charge 142,62 x $0.05245 $748
LED 150 Fixture Charge 6 x$19.10 $114.60
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 142,62 x $0 155495 $22.18
Self-Insurance Charge 142.62 x $0.0029 $0.41
Current Period Billing Amount 144.67

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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Premise ID: 7954510235 Service Location 228 TERESITA ST, MANGILAC
Read Date Meter Nbr Current Rdg Previous Rdg Multipller ~ Consumption Unit Days AveDly
09/30/2025 09002097 1143.17 1108.03 60 2,108.70 KWH 30 0.2
0973072025 09002097 0.25 0.25 60 15.06 Kw 30 050
Billing Period Bill ltem Quantity x Rats Amount
Flectricity Small Gosecnment Electric Small Goveenment Seevice - Non-Demand -Schedule S -
09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025 Monthly Customer Charge $14 16
Energy Charge (First 500 kWh) 500.00 x $0.22945 $11473
Energy Charge (Over 500 kWh) 1,608.70 x $0.12095 $194.57
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 2,108.70 x $0.155495 $327.89
Emergency Water-wellWastewater Charge 2,108.70 x §0.00279 $5.88
Self-Insurance Charge 2,108.70 x $0.0029 $6.12
Current Period Billing Amount $663.35

* The feeder number on your premise is P-250 {Agana Substation),

Doc. No. 38GL-25-1380.*
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[Premise ID: 3569100464 Service Location HAYA YOUTH CENTER, AGAT
{Read Date Mater Nbr CurentRdg  PreviousRdg  Multiplier  Consumption Unit Days AveDly

09/19/2025 02802473 51949.00 50860.86 } 108814 KWH 19 5727

09/19/2025 02802473 864 10.19 i 864 Kw 19 045

09/30/2025 02804913 731 0.00 1 731 KW 1 0.66

09/30/2025 02804913 469.21 0.00 1 46921 KWH 1 4266

09/30/2025 02804913 193.95 0.00 1 19395 RKWH 11 17.63

Billing Period Bilt Item Quantity x Rate Amount

Flecaricity Small Coverament Fledtric Small Gasernment Senvice - Nop-Oemand -Schedule S -

09/01/2025 - 09/30/2025 Monthly Customer Charge $14.16
Energy Charge (First 300 kwh) 300.00 x $0.23097 $69.29
Energy Charge (Over 300 kWh) 1,063.40 x $0.12786 $135.97
Fuel Recovery Charge (LEAC) 1,363.40 x $0.155495 $212 00
Emergency Water-wel/Wastewater Charge 1,363.40 x $0.00279 $380
Self-Insurance Charge 1,363 40 x $0.0029 $395
Current Period Billing Amount $439.17

* The feeder number on your premise is P-223 (Apra Substation).
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